ORDINANCE # 92-2 220.108 amending budget
Ordinance #91-2 220.105 to amend the City
of Smiths Grove, KY. Annual budget for
FY 1991-1992

Revising revenues and expenditures estimates.

WHERFAS: The city of Smiths Grove, KY. has received unexpected revenues and incurred
unexpected expenses beyond that appropriated in the budget.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF SMITHS GROVE, KY.,

Section 1.

That the fiscal year 1991-1992 general fund budget be modified for close-out purposes
as follows:

REVENUES: -

Increase revenues from $70,580 to $83,12%

EXPENDITURES :

Dacrease expenditures from $43,945 tc $43,538
Section 2.

That this ordinancé shall be of effect on date of publication.

APPROVED: '
R. GILLEY, MAYOR

first reading: 4- A2-22 second reading: 4 -3~ =2




ORDINANCE # 91-2 220.105 ADOPTING THE CITY
OF SMITHS GROVE, KY ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FY 1991-1992

BY ESTIMATING REVENUES AND RESOURCES AND APPROPRIATING
FUNDS FOR THE OPERATION OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT

WHEREAS: an annual budget propoéél message has been prepared and delivered to the

city commission and

WHEREAS: The City Commission has reviewed such budget and proposal and made the

necessary changes.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF SMITHS GROVE, KY:

Section 1.

That the annual budget for the fiscal year 1991-1992 beginning 7/1/1991 and ending

6/30/1992 is hereby adopted as follows:

FUND BALANCE FORWARD:  GENERAL MUNICIPAL AID RESERVED INVESTMENTS TOTAL
FUND ROAD FUNDS
by 57~ 250664 305220 : 2005636
47 2A0 X5 707 , 209 147

Estimated revenues:

Property taxes 235000 K& Z 4 ‘:\;5:? 4215000
Licenses & permits 85900 /¢ ; fg " 1,70 —8-900-
Insurance premium tax 375000 9,45 1, 850 -37-000
Intergovernmental /11,870
revenues 609 95348 ';'; f Z 7 95957
Miscellaneous 15000 /&4t b} 7 ¥ 30 i ~1-500
Interest 25071 £753 410 85975 11949 11456
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE-704580— 9,758 85975 895313
85125 U &7 7830 Vor, Ee b
Total funds for /3/459“?" 37,037 | By o&e (I ,03%
appropriations 4155332 354422 1395195 2895949
APPROPRIATTONS :
General Government 185620 /784 / g?v’w—r&;e»ze-
Police Dept. 125300 3 17Y 2 g‘%7 12,300
Fire Dept. 2495073 7 K0,493 2597y 2,950
Street Dept. 85750 271 265000 7 285750
Likirary 15325 /856 /5S¢ 5395
B B 5%
excess funds 17 1495 138 050 - RH 3952
over/under appropriation/l387 55422 . 1395195 » ~22657004
57757
Section 2:
That this ordinance shall be of effect 7/1/1991
APPROVED: ATTEST =

James R. Gilley, Mayor
First reading é e ?'/

B L Rt T

A B

necessary to support the summary are available at c

Dorothy J. Neal, City Clerk
Second reading 4 ~22.5-9/




